Results of

Special Town Meeting Town of Islesboro, Maine Wednesday, June 6, 2012 Town Office 6PM

TO: Fred O. Porter, Constable of the Town of Islesboro, in the County of Waldo, State of Maine GREETINGS:

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF MAINE, you are hereby required to notify and warn the voters of the Town of Islesboro qualified by law to vote in Town affairs, to meet at the Town Office in said Town of Islesboro on Wednesday, June 6, 2012, at 6PM then and there to act on the following articles:

Tina Pendleton opened the meeting at 6pm. Approximately 20 people in attendance.

- **ARTICLE 1.** Page Clason was elected moderator with 3 votes.
- ARTICLE 2. A ordinance entitled "An ordinance to revise and codify ordinances of the Town of Islesboro" was enacted by a voice vote.

Marc Schnur spoke to this article. This process was started two years ago by the Board of Selectmen. Ordinances will now have a unified numbering system, definition, and will remove any conflicts. Most changes were minor. Cemetery Ordinance was revised to reflect "committee:". The Code will have a link on the town's website. The ordinance voted on tonight will also become part of the Code.

* One section of the Code of the Town of Islesboro deals with Selectmen's Policies. They were included in this book, but do not need a vote at town meeting. They may be changed by the Board of Selectmen.

Meeting adjourned at 6:15pm.

Given under our hands this 23rd day of May, 2012.

The Selectmen gave notice that the Registrar of Voters would be at the Town Office on Wednesday, June 6, 2012 from 5:30PM to 6PM for the purpose of accepting registrations and correcting the voting list.

WP: Special Town Meeting Warrant 6-6-2012